## **RESOLUTION NO. 338**

## REQUIRING THE LEGISLATIVE RULES OF ORDER TO BE POSTED TO THE COUNTY WEBSITE

Introduced: 7/9/18

By Messrs. Signoracci and Clenahan:

WHEREAS, The Legislative Rules of Order, adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 403 for 1996, as amended, provide the framework of rules that govern the operation of the Albany County Legislature, and

WHEREAS, In the interest of transparency, the public should be aware of the framework that governs the Albany County Legislature, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that the Clerk of the Legislature shall take such steps necessary to post the Legislative Rules of Order to the County Legislative website, and shall update the information as necessary, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 7/9/18